
Period of: November 2024

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$92,314

$498,069

$590,383

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$137,378

$66,362

$200,795

Total Non-MVF Tax $404,536

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$590,383

$404,536

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$58,837,233

$20,124,186

$78,961,420$78,961,420

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

215,683,983

106,522,738

Other 29,087,848

351,294,569

12/20/24

Gross Gasoline Gallons 190,411,758

1.35% Allowance Gallons 2,570,682

Net Gasoline Gallons 187,841,076

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,106,565

Diesel Fuel Gallons 65,126,817

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 256,645,140

190,411,758

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $0$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

November 2024

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

6

0

5

44

3

0

30

$1,234

$0

$43,217

$17,237

$5,862

$0

$24,765

$233,407

$19,075

$16,807

$0

$0

$179,592

$49,188

58

29

4

19

0

0

23

12/20/24

92,544,152

190,411,758

3,992

0

174,968

55,783

18,970

80,145

54,392

755,362

159,185

61,731

0

0

581,205

97,867,606

3,992

0

0

55,783

18,970

80,145

48,584

755,362

159,185

0

0

0

549,056

0

0

0

0

0

0

5,808

0

0

61,731

0

0

32,149

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,289,631

0

0

0

0

0

174,968

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



12/20/24

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$78,434,236

$590,383

$77,843,853

$137,378

$77,981,231

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

190,411,758

65,126,817

1,106,565

256,645,140

2,289,631

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2024 THRU NOVEMBER 2024

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$464,918,017

$2,916,955

$462,001,063

$767,285

$462,768,348

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

1,145,944,549

370,140,420

5,059,784

1,521,144,753

12,788,094

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$1,234

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR NOVEMBER 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

November 2024

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$43,217

$17,237

$5,862

$0

$24,765

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$92,314

6

0

5

44

3

0

30

0

0

0

0

0

88

July 2024 thru

November 2024

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

12/20/24

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$4,540

$0

$45,892

$234,210

$34,507

$0

$161,657

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$480,805

26

0

12

316

17

0

176

0

0

0

0

0

547

$233,407

$0

$0

$49,188

$19,075

$0

$0

$16,807

$0

$0

$0

$179,592

$498,069

58

0

0

29

4

0

0

19

0

0

0

23

133

$1,099,137

$0

$0

$215,903

$79,911

$0

$0

$87,460

$125

$3,566

$0

$950,048

$2,436,149

337

0

0

154

19

0

0

109

1

14

0

129

763

$234,640

$0

$43,217

$66,425

$24,937

$0

$24,765

$16,807

$0

$0

$0

$179,592

$590,383

$1,103,677

$0

$45,892

$450,113

$114,418

$0

$161,657

$87,460

$125

$3,566

$0

$950,048

$2,916,955

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


