refloa of. November 2024		12/20/24
Summary of Fuel Tax Reported		
Total Refunds		
Users	\$92,314	
Vendors	\$498,069	
Total Refunds	\$590,383	\$590,383
Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas \$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$137,378	
LPG \$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$66,362	
CNG \$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$200,795	
LNG \$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$0	
Total Non-MVF Tax	\$404,536	\$404,536
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax		
Gasoline \$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$58,837,233	
Diesel \$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$20,124,186	
Total MVF Tax	\$78,961,420	\$78,961,420
Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons		
Gasoline	215,683,983	
Diesel	106,522,738	
Other	29,087,848	
Total PI Fee Gallons		351,294,569
Net Gasoline Gallons	187,841,076	
1.35% Allowance Gallons	2,570,682	
Gross Gasoline Gallons	190,411,758	190,411,758
Alternate Fuel Gallons		1,106,565
Diesel Fuel Gallons		65,126,817
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons		256,645,140

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
November 2024		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	92,544,152					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	190,411,758	97,867,606				
Agriculture	[Refund]	3,992	3,992	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Managemen	t	174,968	0	0	0	174,968	0
Industrial & Co	mmercial	55,783	55 <b>,</b> 783	0	0	0	0
Urban Mass		18,970	18,970	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		80,145	80,145	0	0	0	0
Federal		54,392	48,584	5,808	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		755 <b>,</b> 362	755 <b>,</b> 362	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Fa	rm	159,185	159,185	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		61,731	0	61,731	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native American	s [Refund]	581,205	549,056	32,149	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 2,289,631

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	6	\$1,234
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	5	\$43,217
Miscellaneous	44	\$17,237
Urban Mass	3	\$5 <b>,</b> 862
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	30	\$24,765

Vendor Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	19	\$16,807
Off Road Farm	58	\$233,407
Off Road Non-Farm	29	\$49,188
Mass Transit	4	\$19,075
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0
Native Americans	23	\$179,592

12/20/24

# EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024

#### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$78,434,236 \$590,383
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$77,843,853
General Aviation Fuel	\$137,378
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$77,981,231
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	190,411,758
Diesel	65,126,817
Alternate Fuel	1,106,565
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	256,645,140
General Aviation Fuel	2,289,631

## FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2024 THRU NOVEMBER 2024

\$464,918,017

### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel \*

Less: Tax Refunds	\$2,916,955
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$462,001,063
General Aviation Fuel	\$767,285
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$462,768,348
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	1,145,944,549
Diesel	370,140,420
Alternate Fuel	5,059,784
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	1,521,144,753
General Aviation Fuel	12,788,094
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	12/20/24

EXCISE TAX SECTION 12/20/24

### MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					November 2024
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	6	\$1,234	58	\$233,407	\$234,640
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	5	\$43,217	0	\$0	\$43,217
Miscellaneous	44	\$17,237	29	\$49,188	\$66,425
Urban Mass Transit	3	\$5 <b>,</b> 862	4	\$19 <b>,</b> 075	\$24,937
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	30	\$24,765	0	\$0	\$24,765
Federal	0	\$0	19	\$16 <b>,</b> 807	\$16,807
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	23	\$179 <b>,</b> 592	\$179,592
Total	88	\$92,314	133	\$498,069	\$590,383

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor	Vendor Claims	
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2024 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		November 2024
Agriculture	26	\$4,540	337	\$1,099,137	\$1,103,677
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	12	\$45,892	0	\$0	\$45,892
Miscellaneous	316	\$234,210	154	\$215,903	\$450,113
Urban Mass Transit	17	\$34,507	19	\$79 <b>,</b> 911	\$114,418
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	176	\$161,657	0	\$0	\$161 <b>,</b> 657
Federal	0	\$0	109	\$87,460	\$87,460
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$125	\$125
Heating Oil	0	\$0	14	\$3,566	\$3,566
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	129	\$950,048	\$950,048
Total	547	\$480,805	763	\$2,436,149	\$2,916,955